


Most Capped Representatives - NETHERLANDS

Most Capped Players Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
Cup Caps

Grimmer Sarah Mix/Mxsn/Women 26 26 52
Ramondt Laurens Mixed/Men/Mxsn 18 28 6 52
Westerhof Vincent Men/Mixed 17 25 7 49
Tateno Masayo Mix/Mxsn/Women 24 17 5 46
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 18 28 46
Clarke Anita Mixed 20 18 5 43
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 20 17 5 42
Black Paul Men/Mix/Mxsn Wom-AC 24 17 41
Blankenbyl Russell Men/Mixed 18 18 5 41
Inja Yofi Mixed/Men/Mxsn 18 18 5 41
Berry Mike Mixed/Men 20 14 5 39
Bond David Men/Mix/Mxsn 9 24 5 38
Kannamuller Hester Mixed/Women 15 17 5 37
Cardy Karen Mixed 9 26 35
Williams Hester Mix/Mxsn/Women 14 16 5 35

Last First Div. Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Apperloo Wilhelmus Mxsnr/Men Wom-Mgr 14 8 7 29
Apperloo (Itrych) Agnieszka Women 6 8 14
Appleton Gabrielle Mxsnr/Women 7 7 14
Appleton Neil Mixed/Men/Mxsn 8 19 5 32
Atkins Daniel Men 6 6
Bahri Naz Mxsnr/Women 7 8 15
Bakker Zoe-Amber Mixed 8 8
Baley Thibaud Mixed 20 20
Beentjes Kees Men/Mixed 18 9 6 33
Beentjes Tim Men/Mixed 8 6 14
Bekker Robbert Men 9 9
Bekker Steven Men 9 9
Berry Mike Mixed/Men 20 14 5 39
Besnard Eric Fong Gerard Men 8 1 9
Biddulph Jack Men/Mixed 8 19 1 28
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Last First Div. Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Black Eden Mixed/Men 6 9 15
Black Paul Men/Mix/Mxsn Wom-AC 24 17 41
Blackwell Partick Mixed Snr Coach 8 8
Blackwell Tomas Men/Mixed 18 9 27
Blankenbyl Russell Men/Mixed 18 18 5 41
Blignaut Willem Men 9 9 6 24
Bonafacio Bradley Men/Mixed 9 21 1 31
Bond David Men/Mix/Mxsn 9 24 5 38
Bontkes Mariette Women/Mixed 8 16 24
Bressers Rianne Mixed 8 8
Brown Darren Mixed 18 18
Brown Karen Women 5 5
Caldwell Hamish Men 5 5
Cardy Karen Mixed 9 26 35
Clarke Anita Mixed 20 18 5 43
Crossan Aedan Men 7 1 8
Dagher Zayne Mixed 8 8
Davis Brent Mixed Snr 2 2
de Jong Andre Men 6 6
Deckers Annabel Women 7 7
Dennis William Mixed 18 18
Devereux Mark Mixed 5 5
Dobson Jamie Men 8 14 6 28
Dogheras Zayne Mixed Manager 10 10
Durrant Matthew Mixed 8 8
Feenstra Mathijs Men 5 5
Fisher Sam Mixed 10 10
Gordon Leroy Mixed Coach 10 10
Graafland Pim Mixed 21 21
Grimmer Sarah Mix/Mxsn/Women 26 26 52
Grolle Lars Men 7 1 8
Grolle Maaike Women 7 7
Guinness Daniel Men 8 1 9
Hollman Sebastian Men 9 1 10
Houten Silvia Ten Women 6 8 14
Huizenga Pieter Men 8 8
Inja Tismark Men Play/Coach 8 1 9
Inja Yofi Mixed/Men/Mxsn 18 18 5 41
Kannamuller Hester Mixed/Women 15 17 5 37
Kennedy James Mixed/Men 10 14 24
Kent Alan Mixed 8 8
Kerkhof Sander Men 5 5
Kidd Fletcher Men 9 9
Kirby Fiona Women 7 8 15
Kirk Regan Mixed 9 9
Kock Andrea Women 8 8
Kohler Frits Mixed Snr 5 5
Lacrosse Florence Women Manager 8 8
Lang Brad Men 9 5 14
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 20 17 5 42
Lim Chris Men/Mixed Play/Ch 10 10 5 25
Lim Viravuth Mixed 10 10
Lindert, te Lisenka Mxsnr/Women 7 8 15
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Last First Div. Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Lumsden Mark Men/Mixed 5 5 10
MacDonald Jon Mixed 11 11
McMiken Fiona Men 5 5
McNally Anri Mixed 19 19
McTackett Warren Andrew Delagon Men Play/Mge 8 1 9
Moree Jorik Men 5 5
Morreau Luke Men 14 14
Myers Matt Men 5 5
Neff Ramona Dewi Women 5 5
Nicod Lara Mixed 9 9
O’Mahony Michael Men 5 5
Owen Garth Men/Mixed 10 6 16
Penris Robbie Men 9 9
Percy Tahi Men/Mixed 15 9 5 29
Peters Elly Women 8 8
Peters Maria Elizabeth Mixed Snr Manager 8 8
Pitman Jon Men 6 6
Pouw Bas Petrus Cornelis Men 9 1 10
Ramondt Laurens Mixed/Men/Mxsn 18 28 6 52
Ran Coen Mixed 10 18 28
Reece Cerys Women 7 7 14
Rietveld Ronja Women 8 8
Risser Jules Mixed 16 16
Robinson Toby Men 9 9
Sceats Andy Men Play/Mgr 9 5 14
Schrader Lindsay Mixed 20 20
Sharon Annette Mixed Manager 10 10
Sheppeard Charlie Men 5 5
Smallman Stacy Mixed Coach 10 10
Smith Anthony Men 9 1 10
Smith Michiel Men 5 5
Smolders Tim Men 7 9 16
Somers Fon Mixed 17 17
Stanford-Smyth Rudy Men 5 5
Stuyt Mae-Ling Mixed 19 19
Tateno Masayo Mix/Mxsn/Women 24 17 5 46
Taylor Mick Men 5 5
Thijssen Rhode Mixed 9 9
Tigelaar Sjoerd Men 6 6
Toeset A Mixed 10 10
van Dael Patrick Men 5 5
van Dalen Maaike Mixed 10 8 18
Van Den Berg Francien Mixed 11 11
van der Veen Miriam Women 8 8
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 18 28 46
van Dijke Jerry Men 9 1 10
van Engelsdorp Gastelaars Ursus Men Coach 5 5
van Heyningen Neil Hoorens Men 6 1 7
van Neuren Vinnie Mixed 10 10
van Vliek Barry Mixed Play/Mgr 26 6 32
Vincens Guilhem Mixed Snr 8 8
Vis Pieter Mixed Coach 10 10
von den Hoff Rik Mixed 10 10
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Last First Div. Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Voorhorst Guido Men Manager 5 5
Westerhof Alex Men 8 9 17
Westerhof Vincent Men/Mixed 17 25 7 49
White Robert Mixed 10 10
Williams Hester Mix/Mxsn/Women 14 16 5 35
Wood Anna Mixed 10 8 18
Wuyts Wema Men 8 6 14
Zhuang Wenjing Mixed 13 13
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Netherlands World Cup Caps

2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed
2011 - Scotland - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Men, Women, Mixed
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Women 27/35, Men30/35/40/45/50, Mixed Snr

Leading Representative Caps 2011 2015 2019 #

Grimmer Sarah Mix/Mxsnr/Wom 10 8 8 26
Tateno Masayo Mix/Mxsnr/Wom 10 7 7 24
Black Paul Men/Mixsnr W-AC 8 8 8 24
Clarke Anita Mixed 10 10 20
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 10 10 20
Berry Mike Mixed 10 10 20
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 10 8 18
Beentjes Kees Men/Mixed 8 10 18
Ramondt Laurens Mix/Mixsnr 10 8 18
Blankenbyl Russell Men/Mixsnr 8 10 18
Blackwell Thomas Men/Mixsnr 8 10 18
Inja Yofi Mixed/Mix 30 10 8 18

Last Name First Name Division Position 2011 2015 2019 #

Apperloo Wilhelmus MixSnr/Men 8 6 14
Apperloo (Itrych) Agnieszka Mixed 6 6
Appleton Gabrielle Mixed Snr 7 7
Appleton Neil Mixed Snr 8 8
Bahri Naz Mixed Snr 7 7
Beentjes Kees Men/Mixed 8 10 18
Bekker Robbert Men 9 9
Bekker Steven Men 9 9
Berry Mike Mixed 10 10 20
Besnard Eric Fong GerardMen 8 8
Biddulph Jack Men 8 8
Black Eden Men 6 6
Black Paul Men/Mixsnr W-AC 8 8 8 24
Blackwell Partick Mixed Snr Coach 8 8
Blackwell Thomas Men/Mixsnr 8 10 18
Blankenbyl Russell Men/Mixsnr 8 10 18
Blignaut Willem Men 9 9
Bonafacio Bradley Men 9 9
Bond David Men/Mixsnr 1 8 9
Bontkes Mariette Women 8 8
Brown Karen Women 5 5
Cardy Karen Mixed 9 9
Clarke Anita Mixed 10 10 20
Crossan Aedan Men 7 7
Davis Brent Mixed Snr 2 2
Deckers Annabel Women 7 7
Dobson Jamie Men 8 8
Dogheras Zayne Mixed Manager 10 10
Fisher Sam Mixed 10 10
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Last Name First Name Division Position 2011 2015 2019 #

Gordon Leroy Mixed Coach 10 10
Grimmer Sarah Mix/Mxsnr/Wom 10 8 8 26
Grolle Lars Men 7 7
Grolle Maaike Women 7 7
Guinness Daniel Men 8 8
Hollman Sebastian Men 9 9
Houten Silvia Ten Women 6 6
Huizenga Pieter Men 8 8
Inja Tismark Men Play/Coach 8 8
Inja Yofi Mixed/Mix 30 10 8 18
Kannamuller Hester Mixed/Wom 8 7 15
Kennedy James Mixed 10 10
Kirby Fiona Women 7 7
Kohler Frits Mixed Snr 5 5
Lacrosse Florence Women Manager 8 8
Lang Brad Men 9 9
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 10 10 20
Lim Chris Men/Mixed Coach 10 10
Lim Viravuth Mixed 10 10
Lindert Lisenka te Mixed Snr 7 7
Lumsden Mark Mixed 5 5
McTackett Warren Andrew Men Play/Mge 8 8
Napper Andrew Mixed Snr 7 7
Neff Ramona Dewi Women 5 5
Owen Garth Mixed 10 10
Percy Tahi Men/Mixed 9 6 15
Peters Maria Elizabeth Mixed Snr Manager 8 8
Pouw Bas Petrus Corn Men 9 9
Ramondt Laurens Mix/Mixsnr 10 8 18
Ran Coen Mixed 10 10
Reece Cerys Women 7 7
Rietveld Ronja Women 8 8
Robinson Toby Men 9 9
Sceats Andy Men Manager 9 9
Sharon Annette Mixed Manager 10 10
Smith Anthony Men 9 9
Smolders Tim Men 7 7
Tateno Masayo Mix/Mxsnr/Wom 10 7 7 24
van Dalen Maaike Mixed 10 10
van der Veen Miriam Women 8 8
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 10 8 18
van Dijke Jerry Men 9 9
van Heyningen Neil Hoorens Men 6 6
van Neuren Vinnie Mixed 10 10
Vincens Guilhem Mixed Snr 8 8
Westerhof Alex Men 8 8
Westerhof Vincent Mixed/Men 9 8 17
White Robert Mixed/MixSnr 10 10
Williams Hester Mixed Snr 7 7 14
Wood Anna Mixed 10 10
Wuyts Wema Men 8 8
Zhuang Wenjing Mixed/Women 6 7 13
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Last Name First Name Division Position 2011 2015 2019 #
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Netherlands European Caps

2006 - Edinburgh, Scotland 2014 - Swansea, Wales
2008 - Paris, France 2016 - Jersey
2010 - Bristol, England 2022 - Nottingham, England
2012 - Treviso, Italy 2023 - Vuchy, France

Most Capped Players Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 22 23

Ramondt Laurens Mixed 28 8 10 10
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 28 10 8 10
Cardy Karen Mixed 26 8 8 10
Grimmer Sarah Mixed/Women 26 9 9 8
van Vliek Barry Mixed Play/Mgr 26 8 10 8
Westerhof Vincent Mixed 25 8 9 8
Bond David Men/Mixed 24 5 10 9
Bonafacio Bradley Mixed 21 10 11
Graafland Pim Mixed 21 10 11
Baley Thibaud Mixed 20 9 11
Schrader Lindsay Mixed 20 9 11

Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 22 23

Apperloo Wilhelmus Women Manager 8 8
Apperloo (Itrych) Agnieszka Women 8 8
Appleton Gaby Women 7 7
Appleton Neil Mixed 19 10 9
Bahri Naz Women 8 8
Bakker Zoe-Amber Mixed 8 8
Baley Thibaud Mixed 20 9 11
Beentjes Kees Mixed 9 9
Beentjes Tim Mixed 8 8
Berry Mike Men 14 5 9
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 22 23

Biddulph Jack Mixed 19 9 10
Black Eden Mixed 9 9
Black Paul Mixed 17 10 7
Blackwell Tom Men 9 9
Blankenbyl Russ Mixed 18 8 10
Blignaut Willem Men 9 9
Bonafacio Bradley Mixed 21 10 11
Bond David Men/Mixed 24 5 10 9
Bontkes Mariette Women/Mixed 16 8 8
Bressers Rianne Mixed 8 8
Brown Darren Mixed 18 9 9
Caldwell Hamish Men 5 5
Cardy Karen Mixed 26 8 8 10
Clarke Anita Mixed 18 8 10
Dagher Zayne Mixed 8 8
Dennis William Mixed 18 9 9
Dobson Jamie Men 14 5 9
Durrant Matthew Mixed 8 8
Feenstra Mathijs Men 5 5
Graafland Pim Mixed 21 10 11
Grimmer Sarah Mixed/Women 26 9 9 8
Houten Silvia Ten Women 8 8
Inja Yofi Men/Mixed 18 9 9
Kannamuller Hester Mixed/Women 17 9 8
Kennedy James Men 14 5 9
Kent Alan Mixed 8 8
Kerkhof Sander Men 5 5
Kidd Fletcher Men 9 9
Kirby Fiona Women 8 8
Kirk Regan Mixed 9 9
Kock Andrea Women 8 8
Lang Brad Men 5 5
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 17 8 9
Lim Chris Mixed 10 10
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 22 23

Lindert te Lisenka Women 8 8
Lumsden Mark Men 5 5
MacDonald Jon Mixed 11 11
McMiken Fiona Men 5 5
McNally Anri Mixed 19 10 9
Moree Jorik Men 5 5
Morreau Luke Men 14 5 9
Myers Matt Men 5 5
Nicod Lara Mixed 9 9
O’Mahony Michael Men 5 5
Penris Robbie Men 9 9
Percy Tahi Men 9 9
Peters Elly Women 8 8
Ramondt Laurens Mixed 28 8 10 10
Ran Coen Mixed 18 8 10
Reece Cerys Women 7 7
Risser Jules Mixed 16 8 8
Sceats Andy Men 5 5
Schrader Lindsay Mixed 20 9 11
Sheppeard Charlie Men 5 5
Smallman Stacy Mixed Coach 10 10
Smith Michiel Men 5 5
Smolders Tim Men 9 9
Somers Fon Mixed 17 9 8
Stanford-Smyth Rudy Men 5 5
Stuyt Mae-Ling Mixed 19 10 9
Tateno Masayo Mixed/Women 17 7 8 2
Taylor Mick Men 5 5
Thijssen Rhode Mixed 9 9
Toeset A Mixed 10 10
van Dael Patrick Men 5 5
van Dalen Maaike Mixed 8 8
Van Den Berg Francien Mixed 11 2 9
van Diemen Claudine Mixed/Women 28 10 8 10
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Surname First Name Division Position # 06 08 10 12 14 16 22 23

van Engelsdorp Gastelaars Ursus Men Coach 5 5
van Vliek Barry Mixed Play/Mgr 26 8 10 8
Vis Pieter Mixed Coach 10 10
von den Hoff Rik Mixed 10 10
Voorhorst Guido Men Manager 5 5
Westerhof Alex Men 9 9
Westerhof Vincent Mixed 25 8 9 8
Williams Hester Mixed/Women 16 8 8
Wood Anna Mixed 8 8
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Mainland Cup Representative Caps

2013 - Vienna, Austria

Last Name First Name Division Position 2013 2015 2017 #

Apperloo Wilhelmus Men 6 6
Appleton Neil Mixed 5 5
Atkins Daniel Men 6 6
Beentjes Kees Men 6 6
Beentjes Tim Men 6 6
Berry Mike Mixed 5 5
Blankenbyl Russ Mixed 5 5
Blignaut Willem Men 6 6
Bond David Mixed 5 5
Clarke Anita Mixed 5 5
de Jong Andre Men 6 6
Devereux Mark Mixed 5 5
Dobson Jamie Men 6 6
Inja Yofi Mixed 5 5
Kannamuller Hester Mixed 5 5
Leeuwenhoek Marianne Mixed 5 5
Lim Chris Mixed 5 5
Owen Garth Men 6 6
Percy Tahi Mixed 5 5
Pitman Jon Men 6 6
Ramondt Laurens Men 6 6
Tateno Masayo Mixed 5 5
Tigelaar Sjoerd Men 6 6
van Vliek Barry Men 6 6
Westerhof Vincent Men 6 6
Williams Hester Mixed 5 5
Wuyts Wema Men 6 6
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OTHER INTERNATIONAL MATCHES

2019 - World Cup - Friendly matches played

Last Name First Name Division Position 2019 #

Apperloo Wilhelmus Men 1 1
Besnard Eric Fong Gerard Men 1 1
Biddulph Jack Men 1 1
Bonafacio Bradley Men 1 1
Crossan Aedan Men 1 1
Grolle Lars Men 1 1
Guinness Daniel Men 1 1
Hollman Sebastian Men 1 1
Inja Tismark Men Coach 1 1
McTackett Warren Andrew DelagoMen Manager 1 1
Pouw Bas Petrus Cornelis Men 1 1
Smith Anthony Men 1 1
van Dijke Jerry Men 1 1
van Heyningen Neil Hoorens Men 1 1
Westerhof Vincent Men 1 1

NETHERLANDS - OFFICIALS

Officials listed as Coach/Ass Coach/Mgr are Players fulfilling the duel roles and 
receive additional caps for that role BUT only for a numbr above the games played 
as a player

Last Name First Name Position Event

Apperloo Wilhelmus Women MaEU 16
Blackwell Partick Medical WC 15
Koock Stephanie Medical WC 11
Satoh Naoki Tour LeadeWC 15
van Vliek Barry Mixed Man EU 12

Years
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